	6-2009
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
. (0.00)	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The training of desired in a party (1997)	Name: Guardian Power Cleaning Corporation
John S. Massaro	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxed{oxed}$ Yes $oxed{oxed{X}}$ N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 34 Van Wyck Road
Execution Date(s) January 20, 2009 X Assignment Merger	
	City: Blauvelt
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: New York
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10913
	The state of the s
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. I aten Application 110.(3)	US 7,437,794 B2 MAR -5 2009
	MAN - 5 2009
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin Parkinson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total ree (37 CFR 1.21(ff) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
memai Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 North Delaware Drive	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
N. N	8. Payment Information
City: Nyack	-
State: New York Zip: 10960	-[
Phone Number: 845/358-3123	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 845/358-3123	Authorized User Name
Email Address: burenpark@optonline.net	Authorized Ober Haille
9. Signature: Wanter 1 Con livery	Let February 10, 2009
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Martin Parkinson

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0344

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	3 - 2009 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office	
	542062	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Ттасетнагк Относ: Plea	548062 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
John S. Massaro	Name: Guardian Power Cleaning Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 34 Van Wyck Road	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Blauvelt	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 10913	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	US 7,437,794 B2	
·	FEB 12 3	
Additional numbers a	ettached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Martin Parkinson		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6 North Delaware Drive	X Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Nyack	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip: 10960	-	
Phone Number: 845/358-3123	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 845/358-3123	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: burenpark@optonline.net	, idelotaco Osci (varile	
9. Signature: La antui bushumin	February 10, 2009 Date	
Signature Martin Parkinson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Name of Person Signing	shoet, automicities, and documents.	

٨,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

02/12/2009 MJAMA1 00000032 7437794 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, <u>John S. Massaro</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at <u>18 Dogwood Lane</u>, <u>South Pomona</u>, <u>NY 10970</u>, having made an invention in <u>MAGNETIC</u> SCRAPER, now U.S.PATENT NO. 7,437,794 B2, issued Oct. 21, 2008.

Now therefore, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Guardian Power Cleaning Corporation, a corporation of New York, having its principal office at 34 Van Wyck Road, Blauvelt, NY 10913, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and patent, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation in part, of said patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform other such acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said <u>Guardian Power Cleaning Corporation</u>, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Guardian Power Cleaning Corporation</u>, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

John S. Massaro

State of County of Kockhanel

RECORDED: 02/12/2009

AIRRION MCDONALD
Notary Public, State of New York
No.01MC6138552
Qualified in Rockland County
COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0346